(A
Community College Name
KIRTLAND CC
(H)2

Intermediate School District Name
ALPENA-MONTMORENCY-ALCONA
C.0.0.R.
10SCO

(B)
Taxable Value
71,822,880.00

o
Taxable Value
555,582,096.00
71,822,880.00
205,135,461.00

(C)o
Totall
Operating !
Rate
2.0899

(()]n
ISDC
Allocated’!
Rate

0.2123
0.2971
0.2490

(D)C
Est. Community[
College Oper.[!
Tax Dollars
150,102.64

(K)2
Est. ISD Allocated
Tax Dollars

117,950.08
21,338.58
51,078.73

()
Total Debt
Rate
0.1200

A=y
ISD Totall
EVD
Operating(’
Rate

1.9603
0.7431
1.3956

(F)
Est. Community[
College Debt(!
Tax Dollars
8,618.75

o
Est. ISD EVL[
Operating(’
(Spec Ed/Voc/Enh)1
Tax Dollars

1,089,107.58
53,371.58
286,287.05

ey
Est. Total™
Community
College’!
Tax Dollars
158,721.39

(N)O
ISD Total Debt
Rate
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000

(BB)
Totall
RenZone!!

Taxable Value
0.00

(o)]m
Est. ISD Debt!"
Tax Dollars

0.00
0.00
0.00

(P)C
Est. Total ISDC
Tax Dollars
1,207,057.66

74,710.16
337,365.78

(mo
Total™
RenZone!’
Taxable Value

0.00
0.00
0.00



(A)T
County Name

Alcona
STATE ED. TAX

Ve
Local Unit Name[
Townships(]
Cities
Villages
Listed Alphabetically
Alcona
Caledonia
Curtis
Greenbush
Gustin
Harrisville
Hawes
Haynes
Mikado
Millen
Mitchell
Harrisville
LINCOLN

Total

County!]
(C)o (D) Extral)
County( Est. County(] Voted (F)o (G)[J
(B) Allocated Allocated / SET Operating Est. County EV[J Total County!’
Taxable Value Rate / SET Tax Dollars Rate Oper. Tax Dollars Debt Rate
832,540,437.00 4.1602 3,463,534.72 3.6543 3,042,352.52 0.0000
831,576,237.00 6.0000 4,989,457.42 0.0000 0.00 0.0000
Total Other’
Extral’
(Lo (M) Voted /[
Total( Est. Local(] General
Allocated /T Allocated /] Law (o)o (P)C
(K) Charter Charter Tax Operating Est. Local EV/GL[ Total Debt(]
Taxable Value Rate Dollars Rate Oper. Tax Dollars Rate
119,165,892.00 0.5020 59,821.28 2.9866 355,900.85 0.0000
125,764,374.00 0.4681 58,870.30 1.9890 250,145.34 0.0000
66,957,587.00 0.6457 43,234.51 2.5000 167,393.97 0.0000
109,173,607.00 0.4806 52,468.84 2.1352 233,107.49 0.0000
38,069,163.00 0.6904 26,282.95 2.9946 114,001.92 0.0000
78,902,229.00 0.5030 39,687.82 1.5000 118,353.34 0.0000
82,537,336.00 0.5252 43,348.61 3.4477 284,563.97 0.0000
60,472,865.00 0.4604 27,841.71 0.9932 60,061.65 0.0000
32,976,478.00 0.5869 19,353.89 3.9855 131,427.75 0.0000
27,719,289.00 1.0373 28,753.22 3.4893 96,720.92 0.0000
71,822,880.00 0.5156 37,031.88 1.2992 93,312.29 0.0000
18,978,737.00 5.9437 112,803.92 0.0000 0.00 3.2000
17,803,690.00 4.9800 88,662.38 2.4900 44,331.19 0.0000

(BB)O
Total
RenZone

(H)O
Est. County Debt

o
Total Est. County]

Tax Dollars Tax Dollars Taxable Value
0.00 6,505,887.24 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
(KK)L
Qo (R)T Total
Est. Local Debt(] Total Est. Local(’ RenZone(]
Tax Dollars Tax Dollars Taxable Value
0.00 415,722.13 0.00
0.00 309,015.64 0.00
0.00 210,628.48 0.00
0.00 285,576.33 0.00
0.00 140,284.87 0.00
0.00 158,041.16 0.00
0.00 327,912.58 0.00
0.00 87,903.36 0.00
0.00 150,781.64 0.00
0.00 125,474.14 0.00
0.00 130,344.17 0.00
60,731.96 173,535.88 0.00
0.00 132,993.57 0.00



(A)) (c)- (D) (G)u (BB).
Authority Total! Est. Authority (E) (F)o Est. Total Total!
(Dist. Libraries, DDAs, Transit, (! (B)L Operating!! Oper.L! Total Debt( | Est. Authority Debt(! Authority( RenZone!!
Metro, Fire, etc.) Taxable Value Rate Tax Dollars Rate Tax Dollars Tax Dollars Taxable Value



(G) U} ) Non

(©) (D) (F) Non Total Debt / Est. Debt / (K) (M) (BB) Homestead
(B) Total Total Commercial (E) Est.HH/ Homestead (H) Sinking Sinking Fund / Total (L Total Est. Local Total Comm.Pers.
(A Total Taxable NonHomestead Personal HH/ Supplemental Operating Est. NH Operating Fund / Bldg Bldg Site i Est. i K12 School RenZone Operating
Local K12 School District Name Value Taxable Value Taxable Value Supplemental Rate Tax Dollars Rate Tax Dollars Site Rate Tax Dollars Rate Tax Dollars Tax Dollars Taxable Value Rate
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 555,582,096.00 301,155,146.00 3,016,500.00 0.0000 0.00 18.0000 5438,891.63 0.9934 551,915.25 0.0000 0.00 5,990,806.88 0.00 6.0000
FAIRVIEW AREA SCHOOL DIST. 71,822,880.00 46,933,196.00 122,500.00 0.0000 0.00 18.0000 845,532.53 0.9964 71.564.32 0.0000 0.00 917,096.85 0.00 6.0000

OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS 205,135,461.00 119,789,685.00 702,500.00 0.0000 0.00 18.0000 2,160,429.33 26892 551,650.28 0.0000 0.00 2,712,079.61 0.00 6.0000



Township / City
Alcona
Caledonia
Curtis
Greenbush
Gustin
Gustin
Gustin
Harrisville
Hawes
Hawes
Haynes
Mikado
Mikado
Millen
Mitchell
Harrisville

Village

LINCOLN

LINCOLN

School(]
Code
01010
01010
35010
35010
01010
01010
35010
01010
01010
01010
01010
01010
35010
01010
68030
01010

Local School District

ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS
OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
FAIRVIEW AREA SCHOOL DIST.
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

Total Homestead!|

Property Tax Rate
20.4691
19.4376
21.2940
20.7641
20.6655
28.1355
21.8333
18.9835
20.9534
28.4234
18.4341
21.5529
22.7207
21.5071
19.8758
26.1242

Total(]
NonHomestead(

Property Tax Rate
38.4691
37.4376
39.2940
38.7641
38.6655
46.1355
39.8333
36.9835
38.9534
46.4234
36.4341
39.5529
40.7207
39.5071
37.8758
44,1242

Total Homestead !
Property Tax Rate(

w/Special Assmnt
20.4691
19.4376
21.2940
20.7641
20.6655
28.1355
21.8333
18.9835
20.9534
28.4234
18.4341
21.5529
22.7207
21.5071
19.8758
26.1242

1otail |
NonHomestead !
Property Tax Rate(

w/Special Assmnt
38.4691
37.4376
39.2940
38.7641
38.6655
46.1355
39.8333
36.9835
38.9534
46.4234
36.4341
39.5529
40.7207
39.5071
37.8758
44.1242



ALL Purpose(s) or Qualitying Special Assessment Millage 10tal ot All Speciall !
Rates(’ Assessment Rates(’
Local Municipality (Twp/City/Vig) for the Local Municipality Listed Levied UNITWIDE
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