(⊍)⊔

(A)□ Community College Name KIRTLAND CC	(B)□ Taxable Value 71,822,880.00	(C)□ Total□ Operating□ Rate 2.0899	(D)□ Est. Community□ College Oper.□ Tax Dollars 150,102.64	(E)□ Total Debt□ Rate 0.1200	(F)□ Est. Community□ College Debt□ Tax Dollars 8,618.75	Est. Total □ Community □ College □ Tax Dollars 158,721.39	(BB)□ Total□ RenZone□ Taxable Value 0.00		
(H) □	(1)□	(J)□ ISD□ Allocated□	(K)□ Est. ISD Allocated□	(∟)⊔ ISD Total□ EV□ Operating□	Est. ISD EV Operating (Spec Ed/Voc/Enh)	(N)□ ISD Total Debt□	(O)□ Est. ISD Debt□	(P)□ Est. Total ISD□	(II)□ Total□ RenZone□
Intermediate School District Name	Taxable Value	Rate	Tax Dollars	Rate	Tax Dollars	Rate	Tax Dollars	Tax Dollars	Taxable Value
ALPENA-MONTMORENCY-ALCONA C.O.O.R. IOSCO	555,582,096.00 71,822,880.00 205,135,461.00	0.2123 0.2971 0.2490	117,950.08 21,338.58 51,078.73	1.9603 0.7431 1.3956	1,089,107.58 53,371.58 286,287.05	0.0000 0.0000 0.0000	0.00 0.00 0.00	1,207,057.66 74,710.16 337,365.78	0.00 0.00 0.00

Total□

(A)□ County Name Alcona STATE ED. TAX	(B)□ Taxable Value 832,540,437.00 831,576,237.00	(C)□ County□ Allocated□ Rate / SET 4.1602 6.0000	(D)□ Est. County□ Allocated / SET□ Tax Dollars 3,463,534.72 4,989,457.42	County□ Extra□ Voted□ Operating□ Rate 3.6543 0.0000	(F)□ Est. County EV□ Oper. Tax Dollars 3,042,352.52 0.00	(G)□ Total County□ Debt Rate 0.0000 0.0000	(H)□ Est. County Debt□ Tax Dollars 0.00 0.00	(I)□ Total Est. County□ Tax Dollars 6,505,887.24 0.00	(BB)□ Total□ RenZone□ Taxable Value 0.00 0.00
				Total Other□					
(J) □				Extra□					
Local Unit Name□		(L) □	(M)□	Voted /□					
Townships□		Total□	Est. Local □	General□					(KK)□
Cities□		Allocated /□	Allocated /□	Law□	(0)□	(P)□	(Q) □	(R)□	Total□
Villages□	(K)□	Charter□	Charter Tax □	Operating □	Est. Local EV / GL□	Total Debt□	Est. Local Debt□	Total Est. Local □	RenZone□
Listed Alphabetically	Taxable Value	Rate	Dollars	Rate	Oper. Tax Dollars	Rate	Tax Dollars	Tax Dollars	Taxable Value
Alcona	119,165,892.00	0.5020	59,821.28	2.9866	355,900.85	0.0000	0.00	415,722.13	0.00
Caledonia	125,764,374.00	0.4681	58,870.30	1.9890	250,145.34	0.0000	0.00	309,015.64	0.00
Curtis	66,957,587.00	0.6457	43,234.51	2.5000	167,393.97	0.0000	0.00	210,628.48	0.00
Greenbush	109,173,607.00	0.4806	52,468.84	2.1352	233,107.49	0.0000	0.00	285,576.33	0.00
Gustin	38,069,163.00	0.6904	26,282.95	2.9946	114,001.92	0.0000	0.00	140,284.87	0.00
Harrisville	78,902,229.00	0.5030	39,687.82	1.5000	118,353.34	0.0000	0.00	158,041.16	0.00
Hawes	82,537,336.00 60.472.865.00	0.5252 0.4604	43,348.61 27,841.71	3.4477 0.9932	284,563.97 60,061.65	0.0000 0.0000	0.00 0.00	327,912.58 87,903.36	0.00 0.00
Haynes Mikado	32,976,478.00	0.5869	19,353.89	3.9855	131,427.75	0.0000	0.00	150,781.64	0.00
Millen	27.719.289.00	1.0373	28,753.22	3.4893	96,720.92	0.0000	0.00	125.474.14	0.00
Mitchell	71,822,880.00	0.5156	37,031.88	1.2992	93,312.29	0.0000	0.00	130,344.17	0.00
Harrisville	18,978,737.00	5.9437	112,803.92	0.0000	0.00	3.2000	60,731.96	173,535.88	0.00
LINCOLN	17,803,690.00	4.9800	88,662.38	2.4900	44,331.19	0.0000	0.00	132,993.57	0.00

(A)□		(C)□	(D)□			(G)□	(BB)□
Authority□		Total□	Est. Authority ☐	(E)□	(F) □	Est. Total □	Total□
(Dist. Libraries, DDAs, Transit,□	(B)□	Operating □	Oper. □	Total Debt□	Est. Authority Debt□	Authority□	RenZone□
Metro, Fire, etc.)	Taxable Value	Rate	Tax Dollars	Rate	Tax Dollars	Tax Dollars	Taxable Value

														·
						(G)□		(I) 🗆	(J)□					Non□
		(C)□	(D)□		(F)□	Non□		Total Debt /□	Est. Debt /□	(K)□		(M) □	(BB)□	Homestead □
	(B)□	Total□	Total Commercial□	(E)□	Est. HH /	Homestead	(H)□	Sinking	Sinking Fund /	Total□	(L) □	Total Est. Local□	Total	Comm.Pers.
(A) □	Total Taxable □	NonHomestead□	Personal	HH /□	Supplemental	Operating	Est. NH Operating	Fund / Bldg	Bldg Site□	Recreational	Est. Recreational	K12 School	RenZone	Operating □
Local K12 School District Name	Value	Taxable Value	Taxable Value	Supplemental Rate	Tax Dollars	Rate	Tax Dollars	Site Rate	Tax Dollars	Rate	Tax Dollars	Tax Dollars	Taxable Value	Rate
ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	555,582,096.00	301,155,146.00	3,016,500.00	0.0000	0.00	18.0000	5,438,891.63	0.9934	551,915.25	0.0000	0.00		0.00	6.0000
FAIRVIEW AREA SCHOOL DIST. OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS	71,822,880.00 205.135.461.00	46,933,196.00 119,789,685.00	122,500.00 702.500.00	0.0000 0.0000	0.00	18.0000 18.0000	845,532.53 2.160.429.33	0.9964 2.6892	71,564.32 551.650.28	0.0000 0.0000	0.00 0.00		0.00 0.00	6.0000 6.0000

ıotaı⊔

					Total□	Total Homestead ☐	NonHomestead□
		School□		Total Homestead ☐	NonHomestead□	Property Tax Rate ☐	Property Tax Rate ☐
Township / City	Village	Code	Local School District	Property Tax Rate	Property Tax Rate	w/Special Assmnt	w/Special Assmnt
Alcona		01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	20.4691	38.4691	20.4691	38.4691
Caledonia		01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	19.4376	37.4376	19.4376	37.4376
Curtis		35010	OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS	21.2940	39.2940	21.2940	39.2940
Greenbush		35010	OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS	20.7641	38.7641	20.7641	38.7641
Gustin		01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	20.6655	38.6655	20.6655	38.6655
Gustin	LINCOLN	01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	28.1355	46.1355	28.1355	46.1355
Gustin		35010	OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS	21.8333	39.8333	21.8333	39.8333
Harrisville		01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	18.9835	36.9835	18.9835	36.9835
Hawes		01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	20.9534	38.9534	20.9534	38.9534
Hawes	LINCOLN	01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	28.4234	46.4234	28.4234	46.4234
Haynes		01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	18.4341	36.4341	18.4341	36.4341
Mikado		01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	21.5529	39.5529	21.5529	39.5529
Mikado		35010	OSCODA AREA SCHOOLS	22.7207	40.7207	22.7207	40.7207
Millen		01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	21.5071	39.5071	21.5071	39.5071
Mitchell		68030	FAIRVIEW AREA SCHOOL DIST.	19.8758	37.8758	19.8758	37.8758
Harrisville		01010	ALCONA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	26.1242	44.1242	26.1242	44.1242

ALL Purpose(s) of Qualifying Special Assessment Millage lotal of All Special □ Rates□ Assessment Rates □ Levied UNITWIDE

Local Municipality (Twp/City/Vlg) for the Local Municipality Listed